

North Tongass Fire & EMS Service Area Board of Directors North Tongass Volunteer Fire & EMS Membership Association And the North Tongass Volunteer Fire Department Invite you to an open house and Board of Director's meeting

## February 2, 2006, 5:30 pm—7:30pm New Fire Station 6 Location 7550 North Tongass Highway Across from the Alaska Marine Highway System driveway

	<ul> <li>Recognition of Attendees</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Introduction of Board Members</li> </ul>
5:40	Tour of Station and view equipment
6:00	Finger Food
	<ul> <li>Served by North Tongass Volunteer Fire &amp; EMS Membership</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Association A-Team</li> </ul>
6:15	BOD Meeting
	1. Public Comments
	2. Public Hearing on Funding of Fire Department operations.
	a. Overview on current funding rationale and discussion of alternatives.
	b. Citizen remarks and recommendations regarding current and alternative funding possibilities.
	3. Fire Chief's Report
	4. EMS Report
	5. Budget Update

6. Fire Stations Construction Update

7. New Business8. Public Comment

**Anticipated Meeting Conclusion** 

Ribbon Cutting Ceremony

5:30

7:30